www.CityofCarrollton.com

Course measured by Ken Ashby

Carrollton Trails 5K Mile Fun Run

Blue Trail , Carrollton, TX

Saturday, May 19, 2012

72F Cloudy 76%H 15mphSSE

5K Off :8:07 am
1M Off :8:37 am

SK  MALE Name

OVERALL 1 ghjhui Mang

MO01-10 1 Sean Eastwood
2 Nathan Eppelman
3 KaiTindall

M11-14

M15-19

M20-29

N o0 Ul

W N R

IR

lw N R

O 0w I O U B

Thomas Udovich
Michael Segars

Brycen Ronning

Nikhil Thomas

Jacob Shepherd
Owen Orozco
Christian Payne
Brian Eastwood

Cotton Payne
Jeff Pattillo

Hugo Martinez

Guy Toliver
Brian Pattillo

Christopher Horiates
Adam Stocking
Benjamin Larsen
Laurence Blake
Erik Roberts

Luis Tapia

Chris Cruz

David Ware

Kyle Taylor

Josh Casey
Benjamin Segars

135 Runners --- Average Time of

City

Carrollton

Carrollton

Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Lewisville

Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Denton
Irving
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

(Age)

(42)

Half Split

18:51.

26:
32:
38:
38:
42:
50:
53:

22:
28:
30:
40:

31:

20:
21:
22:
22:
22:
25:
25:
27:
27:
29:
30:
33:
33:
36:
42:

Positive Split

45.
53.
06.
30.
54.
39.
59.

57.
50.
ol.
12.

02.

14.
14.
04.
06.
47.
13.
40.
40.
47.
41.
08.
34.
43.
17.
20.

A

hy . . .
A\ Negative Split éA_\DeItaV|ewT|m|ng.com

86

18
06
47
24
63
88
42

05
45
50
71

13

04
00
58
39
53
83
21
90
25
34
28
28
90
55
06

32:46 Avg. Age Grade: 47.3%
Chip Time

Place in
Pace Age Grade OA GD
6:04.3  735% 1 1
8:36.7 63.6% 57 41
10:35.1 56.9% 145 84
12:15.9 46.7% 196 105
12:23.6 51.3% 202108
13:48.7 46.1% 235 115
16:18.4 33.6% 290 124
17:22.7 31.5% 315 131
7:23.2  66.6% 18 15
9:17.0 53.0% 76 54
9:39.8 48.3% 91 63
12:56.6 37.0% 212 110
9:59.4 43.0% 111 70
6:30.8  63.8% 3 3
6:50.1  60.8% 5 5
7:06.3 58.4% 10 10
7:06.9 58.4% 12 11
7:20.2 56.6% 16 13
8:07.3 51.1% 39 30
8:15.7 50.4% 44 31
8:54.6 47.1% 62 44
8:56.6 46.5% 67 48
9:33.4 43.5% 87 61
9:42.0 428% 97 66
10:48.3 38.4% 153 88
10:51.4 382% 165 93
11:40.9 355% 181 99
13:37.6 305% 223 111

Timing provided by:



M30-39

Doug Elmore
Alex Barrientos

Hector Reyes
Eric Esquibel
Charles Kilgore
Cory Hohweiler
Joey Berry
Benjamin Simon
Oliver Ramos
Travis Sellers
Brian Purcell
David Breaux
Stephen Sanchez
Angel Olivarez
Mike Moreland
Aaron Ayers
Steve Kummerl
Tim Holland
Justin Simmons
Justin Bogle
Michael Johnson
Shawn Devereux
Paul Reed

Ryan Loehding
Jeremy Erwin
Joe Diaz

Thiem Lim
Colton Willis
Andy Adcock
Andrew Udovich
Scott Drake
James Otto
Adam Newman

William Carmichael

Kelly Parma

Jonathan Wimberley

Carrollton
Lewisville
Lewisville
LEWISVILLE
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Irving
dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Frisco
Plano
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Prosper
carrollton
McKinney
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Crossroads
Addison
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

(39)
(31)
(32)
(34)
(32)
(34)
(33)
(38)
(37)
(30)
(32)
(35)
(31)
(36)
(31)
(34)
(38)
(35)
(30)
(33)
(34)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(39)
(36)
(34)
(36)
(30)
(36)
(37)
(34)
(32)
(38)
(39)
(39)

19:43.99
23:12.77
23:12.93
23:57.35
24:30.00
24:38.52
24:39.60
24:56.54
26:06.63
26:13.92
27:53.97
28:26.07
28:38.30
28:43.04
29:08.33
30:34.37
30:39.57
30:47.19
30:57.06
31:29.28
32:03.81
32:35.02
32:55.77
33:10.48
33:12.85
33:52.44
33:59.18
34:18.21
35:17.40
38:30.08
38:30.73
41:19.31
43:03.75
43:38.17
44:00.96
51:32.81

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11:

11:

12

12

13

13

14

14

16

:21.
:28.
:28.
142,
:53.
:55.
:56.
:01.
:24.
:26.
:58.
:09.
:13.
:14.
:22.
:50.
:52.
:54.
:57.
:08.
:19.
:29.
:35.
:40.
:41.
:54.

:56.

123,
:23.
:18.
:51.
:02.
:10.

:35.

4 Timing provided by:

@sDeltaViewTiming.com

68.7%
55.8%
56.0%
54.7%
53.1%
53.2%
52.9%
53.9%
51.1%
49.3%
46.6%
46.3%
45.3%
46.2%
44.5%
42.9%
43.9%
42.8%
41.8%
41.4%
40.9%
41.0%
40.8%
40.8%
40.8%
39.1%
38.6%
38.7%
36.6%
34.4%
34.7%
31.7%
30.2%
30.8%
30.8%
26.3%

2
21
23
27
30
31
32
38
45
48
66
77
73
74
81

109
114
119
116
126
134
144
149
142
157
163
158
170
179
203
198
227
246
244
259
305

2
17
19
22
24
25
26
29
32
34
47
55
52
53
57
69
72
75
73
76
79
83
86
82
89
91
90
94
97

109
106
112
118
117
121
128



M40-49

Scott Berthel

Danny Fuller

Doug Waters
Robert Carrera

Stephen Mayes
Tom Rice

Jon Koerber
Keith Kupiec
Scott Fischer
Gideon Knight
Art Martinez
Rex Redden
David Griffin
Derek Moore
Mario Cadena
James Gray
Michael Chartier
Scott Crews
Scott Eppelman
Ravi Narayan
Shaun Chooi
Isaac Williams
Mike Ramos
David Walker
Steven Steward
Michael Vertz
Anthony Kresta
Aaron Willms
Rob Ronning
Oscar Figueroa

Gregory Forster Jr.

Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Grapevine
carrollton
Euless
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Coppell
Plano
Dallas
Dallas
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

(47)
(42)
(47)
(48)
(46)
(43)
(44)
(44)
(42)
(40)
(41)
(45)
(49)
(43)
(46)
(43)
(44)
(42)
(45)
(42)
(44)
(48)
(44)
(43)
(47)
(46)
(47)
(47)
(41)
(43)
(44)

20:59.75
21:25.61
21:34.93
23:13.89
23:15.21
23:52.87
26:05.53
26:21.35
26:37.79
26:59.99
27:12.28
28:08.79
29:14.07
29:17.92
29:47.11
30:44.06
32:20.27
32:26.67
32:53.39
32:57.00
35:05.36
35:08.48
36:09.51
36:40.99
36:43.49
37:18.47
42:17.65
51:50.41
51:51.72
52:47.50
110:14.58

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

10

10

10

10

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

12

13

16

16

16

22

145,
:53.
:56.
:28.
:29.
:41.
:23.
:29.
:34.
:41.
145,
:03.
124,
:25.
:35.
:53.
:24.
:26.
:35.
:36.
17.
18.
38.
48.
49.
:00.
:36.
:41.
:41.
:59.
:36.

4 Timing provided by:

@sDeltaViewTiming.com

68.6%
64.7%
66.7%
62.5%
61.4%
58.5%
53.9%
53.4%
52.0%
50.6%
50.6%
50.4%
50.0%
47.7%
48.0%
45.4%
43.5%
42.7%
43.1%
42.1%
40.1%
41.3%
38.9%
38.1%
39.2%
38.3%
34.0%
27.8%
26.5%
26.4%
20.0%

4

7

8
19
22
26
50
53
51
58
63
68
95
82
96
117
136
135
146
150
174
173
183
182
187
188
230
301
309
313
336

4

7

8
16
18
21
35
37
36
42
45
49
64
58
65
74
81
80
85
87
96
95
101
100
103
104
113
126
129
130
135



M50-59

M60-69

M70+

MNoAge

|k

© 9 o0 U oB» |w N R

Julio Lopez
Keith Coffman

Roger Fry
Michael Stamp
Kurt Reichert
Vincent Larsen
Jose Iglesias
Randy Cutler
John Wrinkle
Rap Payne
Ron Simmons
Tex Grubbs
Scott Whitaker
Scott Tittle

Bob Kopp
Terry Simons
Danny Casey

David Mask
Teddy Viator
Wells Anderson
Bill Shirley
Armando Perez
Gary Quinn
Stephen Foote
Robert Davila
Bob Garza
Chip Melara
Ted Sellers

Phil Guinn
Dennis Cauble
J.T. McKinney

Robert Saunders

Aymerick Simon
Aaron Sellers
John Kleiner
Rob Multa
Richard Udovich

Walker Carmichael

Ruben Valtierra
Raffi Andonian

Farmers Branch
Carrollton
Findlay
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
carrollton
Plainwell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Frisco
Carrollton
Little Elm
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Lewisville
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Farmers Branch

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton

Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

21:12.93
21:49.80
22:16.78
23:39.09
24:14.20
26:46.04
27:01.72
27:50.17
28:19.00
29:41.96
30:07.94
30:07.98
30:33.11
31:19.88
42:25.63
43:17.04
50:43.35

22:55.31
25:23.77
26:53.14
27:05.96
28:16.16
29:03.60
30:00.01
33:51.53
35:23.54
36:13.30
44:34.13
51:40.56
54:10.92
55:57.33

47:59.23

24:57.81
25:53.94
28:54.69
31:39.00
38:29.68
42:47.17
52:34.04
109:04.49

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

10

13

13

16

10

11:

11:

14

16

17

18

15

10

12

13

16

22

149,
:01.
:10.
:36.
:48.
:36.
142,
:57.
:06.
:33.
:41.
:41.
:50.
:05.
:39.
:55.

:19.

:22.
:10.
:39.
143,
:05.
:21.
:39.
:53.
23.
39.
:20.
:38.
:26.

:00.
:26.

:02.
:20.
:18.
:11.
123,
:46.
:55.

:14.

4 Timing provided by:

@sDeltaViewTiming.com

73.0%
69.8%
67.8%
63.4%
62.4%
56.0%
54.6%
54.7%
53.4%
50.5%
49.3%
50.6%
48.3%
47.1%
36.8%
35.5%
29.1%

70.0%
63.2%
63.6%
63.6%
56.7%
56.7%
53.9%
48.6%
48.3%
47.2%
37.0%
32.5%
31.0%
30.5%

37.2%

15
25
28
55
59
65
71
86
99
100
113
132
231
252
287

17
33
54
56
72
78
90
164
180
186
255
294
317
325

278

36
47
83
131
201
242
302
334

12
20
23
39
43
46
50
60
67
68
71
78
114
119
123

14
27
38
40
51
56
62
92
98
102
120
125
132
133

122

28
33
59
77
107
116
127
134



oK

OVERALL

F01-10

Fl11-14

F15-19

FEMALE

W O 9 O U B |w N R

10
11

Name

Megan Shepherd

Kennedy Williams
Raigan Thompson
Avery Doyle
Maddie Doyle
Jamie Kresta
Ainsley Carmichael
Emily Ahern
Elizabeth Udovich
Mary Kleiner
Mariah Ronning
Kylie Ronning
Brooke Henry
Isabela Figueroa
Emma Velarde

Avery Ramos
Cayla Clark

Abigail Clark
Juliette Chartier

Rebekah Mayes
Kayla Kummerl
Krista Kummerl
Caitlin Kresta
Daniela Figueroa
Audrey Kleiner
Deven Browne
Tacia Ronning

Lili Figueroa

Mackenzie Williams
Hanna Breckenfeld
Caitlin Payne
Mckenna Whitaker
Zoe Sonier
Christina Payne
Faith Rolen

Ana Perez

Naomi Vertz
Stephanie Mayes
Olivia Kleiner

201 Runners --- Average Time of

Half Split

City

Carrollton

Bedford
Wylie
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

dallas
Wylie
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton

Carrollton

Bedford
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

(Age)

(25)

Chip Time
22:02.54

34:16.22
39:51.64
42:06.13
42:06.63
42:16.52
42:45.50
42:56.71
43:53.99
49:12.59
50:50.00
51:09.06
51:55.94
52:58.47
55:15.41

25:41.80
26:44.76
29:18.93
30:43.78
33:12.52
36:37.10
37:16.86
37:17.20
38:44.97
45:15.39
50:38.25
50:43.54
52:19.47

29:40.69
30:08.96
30:13.84
30:32.28
30:32.70
30:38.06
32:20.49
35:50.24
40:54.01
42:23.20
50:01.48

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

Pace

7:

11:

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

15

16

16

16

17:

17:

10

11:

11:

12

12

14

16

16

16

10

11:

13

13

16

05

01.

:49.

:33.

:33.

:36.

:45.

:49.

:07.

:50.

:21.

:27.

142,

03.

47.

:16.

:36.

:26.

:53.

:41.

47.

60.

:00.

:28.

:34.

:17.

:19.

:50.

:33.

142,

143,

:49.

:49.

:51.

:24.

32.

:09.

:38.

:06.

39:53 Avg. Age Grade: 42.6%

Age Grade

.7

67.1%

54.8%
42.8%
41.7%
40.5%
48.3%
42.4%
45.5%
44.5%
35.7%
36.9%
34.3%
36.1%
34.2%
34.0%

63.4%
58.7%
55.5%
54.2%
48.1%
45.4%
44.6%
44.6%
42.9%
35.3%
32.9%
32.8%
30.5%

52.2%
51.4%
50.0%
50.1%
50.1%
48.5%
47.3%
42.7%
37.9%
36.6%
31.0%

Place in
OA GD

1

162 -
209 -
233 -
234 -
229 -
243 Bl
237 -
250 -
281 -
293 -
295 -
300 (BN
314 -
322 -

40 -
52 -
so |28
106 -
147 -
185 |EEN
190 -
191 -
206 -
260 (B8N
291 -
292 -
311 -

s [l
>3 [l
o [l

y  Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com



F20-29

Carrie Kendrick
Haley Feuerbacher
Lisa Fritz

Dolores Feild-Ketchum
Lianna Roberts
Megan Toliver
Tessa Kirby

Allie Simmons
Shawna Robinson
Katie McCracken
Alicia Barker

Sarah Shook
Teresa Flores
Severina Ware
Tenielle Sellers
Amber Casey
Maureen Rowles
Lily Cortez

Cynthia Cortez
Ashley Tackett
Brittany Harwood
Victoria Larsen
Michele Valtierra
Lesa Delira
Alexandria Harwood
Rachel Nibbe
Shelley Walton
Sharon Cuypers

Christine Wagner-Powers

Meagan Vaughn

Denton
Plano
Lewisville
Hurst
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Plano
Farmers Branch
Dallas
Carrollton
farmers branch
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Richardson
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Richardson
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton

Plano

(24)
(28)
(27)
(29)
(27)
(24)
(21)
(20)
(27)
(26)
(24)
(23)
(21)
(25)
(21)
(22)
(29)
(28)
(25)
(28)
(23)
(21)
(22)
(27)
(23)
(28)
(29)
(26)
(26)
(28)

22:15.01 7:
22:16.22 7:
23:39.37 7:
:15.

25:39.24 8

28:07.64 9:
29:12.18 9:
29:28.05 9:
30:05.39 9:
30:45.85 9:
30:52.73 9:
:28.

32:31.51 10
32:52.74 10
33:13.74 10
33:57.69 10
33:59.49 10
34:08.11 10

34:34.93 11:
:00.

37:19.61 12
38:00.70 12
41:04.69 13
41:10.07 13
42:27.73 13
45:54.68 14
47:47.72 15
50:24.16 16

54:15.58 17:
54:15.88 17:
:13.

56:37.91 18
57:33.46 18
58:34.58 18

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

A

Timing provided by:

09.

10.

36.

03.

24.

29.

41.

54.

56.

:35.

:41.

:55.

:56.

:59.

07.

:14.

:13.

:15.

:40.

:46.

:23.

:13.

27.

:31.

:51.

66.5%
66.5%
62.6%
57.7%
52.6%
50.7%
50.2%
49.2%
48.1%
47.9%
45.5%
45.0%
44.5%
43.6%
43.5%
43.4%
42.8%
39.6%
38.9%
36.0%
36.0%
34.9%
32.2%
31.0%
29.4%
27.3%
27.3%
26.1%
25.7%
25.3%

65
66
70
79
194 -
89
112
111
115
143

w W w w w NN
w w N BN o 3
H O 39 w o u B

DeltaViewTiming.com



F30-39

Jami Cooley
Claudia Gallegos

Kristina Simon
Julie Elmore
Juliana Anguiano
Stacey Lee
Raena Williams
Marissa Shirley
Stephanie Mistry
Stephanie Vaughn
Nancy Friemel
Elizabeth Adams
Lisa Leos
Michelle Purcell
Minimol Aneefa
Amy Hayes
Marinela Amador
Noel Schaefers
Donna Moreland
Andee Sellers
Monica Kummetrl
Jennifer Loehding
Tina Breckenfeld
Erika Tindall
Nefferty Edwards
Robyn Turner

Tylesha Washington

Jamie Reeder
Suzanne Danhof
Carmen Olivarez
Elena Martinez
Sarah Henry
Jenna Otto
Andrea Harris
Alison Wimberley
Maleka Jiwani
Shannon Dean
Elisha Bejsovec
Kameelah White
Stacy Jackson
Courtney Segars
Misty Berry
Rebecca Mullin
Ellen Shaunessy
Susan Ahern
Colleen Udovich
Christa Danesh

Wylie
Carrollton
Irving
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Bedford
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Dallas
Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Denton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Crossroads
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Plano

the colony
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Carrollton

Frisco

(35)
(37)
(39)
(38)
(30)
(36)
(36)
(32)
(39)
(36)
(32)
(30)
(34)
(30)
(38)
(35)
(31)
(37)
(32)
(31)
(38)
(39)
(39)
(36)
(31)
(32)
(30)
(36)
(36)
(34)
(36)
(32)
(34)
(34)
(36)
(31)
(39)
(34)
(33)
(33)
(30)
(33)
(39)
(35)
(33)
(38)
(32)

23:16.14 7:29.4
25:16.23 8:08.0
25:34.54 8:13.9
25:40.73 8:15.9
26:04.89 8:23.7
27:05.62 8:43.2
27:09.88 8:44.6
28:35.25 9:12.1
30:07.59 9:41.8
30:33.07 9:50.0
30:46.14 9:54.2
30:55.99 9:57.4
31:14.45 10:03.3
31:18.92 10:04.8

31:27.07

10:07.4

31:29.21 10:08.1
31:32.46 10:09.1
31:58.79 10:17.6
32:00.28 10:18.1
32:11.95 10:21.8
32:36.53 10:29.7
32:48.46 10:33.6
33:43.95 10:51.4
34:01.38 10:57.1
34:09.24 10:59.6
34:49.41 11:12.5
36:29.62 11:44.8
36:50.58 11:51.5
37:52.34 12:11.4
38:03.68 12:15.0
38:33.98 12:24.8
38:56.61 12:32.1
39:01.27 12:33.6
39:30.17 12:42.9
40:09.74 12:55.6
40:12.05 12:56.4
40:33.14 13:03.2
40:59.94 13:11.8
41:02.24 13:12.5

41:59.95

13:31.1

42:09.02 13:34.0
42:23.95 13:38.8
42:26.62 13:39.7
42:37.89 13:43.3
42:56.71 13:49.4
42:58.53 13:50.0
43:04.97 13:52.0

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

A

Timing provided by:

64.3%
59.7%
59.6%
59.0%
56.8%
55.4%
55.3%
51.9%
50.6%
49.1%
48.2%
47.9%
47.7%
47.3%
48.2%
47.5%
47.0%
47.1%
46.4%
46.0%
46.5%
46.4%
45.2%
44.1%
43.4%
42.6%
40.6%
40.7%
39.6%
39.2%
38.9%
38.1%
38.2%
37.7%
37.4%
36.9%
37.6%
36.4%
36.2%
35.4%
35.1%
35.1%
35.9%
35.1%
34.6%
35.3%
34.4%

20 50
34 -
37 -
43 -
49 -
61 -
60 -
75 -
92 -
102 -
121 -
107 -
120 -
118 [N
123 -
128 -
125 -
127 -
138 Bl
130 -
137 -
143 -
159 -
155 -
166 -
169 -
184 -
189 -
192 -
195 Bl
199 -
205 -
210 -
204 -
214 -
211 -
216 -
215 (08
219 -
225 -
238 -
241 -
224 -
240 -
236 -
249 -
247 -
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F30-39

F40-49

48

De'Anne Carmichael

Heather Newman
Cher Cope

Laura Ortiz

Maria Barrios
Anafi Garza
Wendy Browne
Lavelle Ronning
Justine Thomas
Stephanie Riley
Courtney Albright
Anna Velarde
Sonia Blanks
Grace Strain
Nicole Threadgill

Kimberly Carter
Cecilia Griffin
Jinna Thompson
Amelia Hernandez
Patrice Schilder
Karen Johnson
Natalie Cuccia
Marty Whitaker
Teresa Romero
Shannon Jarrett
Lisalynne Quinn
Karen Moore
Lisa Robidoux
Kristin Smith
Erica Pisciotta
Raven Patrick
Tammy Orozco
Bertha Figueroa
Laurie Ramos
Deolinda Larsen
Suzanne Mccaskill
Kimberly Doyle
Veronica Rolen
Paula Ortiz

Kim Wilson
Diana Gregor
Shayna Casey
Tanzy Wilson
Lydia Willms
Celeste Kresta
Becky Payne
Denise Woods

Carrollton
Addison
Carrollton
Garland
wylie

dallas

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Lewisville

Denton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Plano

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Dallas
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton

Carrollton

Flower Mound

Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Dallas
dallas
Lewisville
Carrollton
Lewisville
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

The Colony

(37)
(35)
(35)
(30)
(38)
(39)
(36)
(38)
(38)
(32)
(31)
(37)
(31)
(33)
(38)

(46)
(46)
(46)
(43)
(48)
(41)
(41)
(49)
(47)
(40)
(44)
(44)
(41)
(45)
(42)
(43)
(43)
(42)
(45)
(48)
(42)
(40)
(42)
(43)
(48)
(42)
(48)
(42)
(49)
(45)
(47)
(41)

45:54.77 14:46.7
46:13.31 14:52.6
46:13.71 14:52.8
47:28.53 15:16.9
48:35.25 15:38.3
50:22.43 16:12.8
51:08.00 16:27.5
51:52.39 16:41.8
53:59.22 17:22.6
55:03.97 17:43.4
55:05.88 17:44.1
55:12.11 17:46.1
56:38.02 18:13.7
56:52.40 18:18.3
58:43.15 18:54.0

24:16.86 7:48.9
24:25.05 7:51.6
25:53.87 8:20.1
29:31.36 9:30.1
29:48.94 9:35.8
29:49.19 9:35.9
30:26.71 9:48.0
30:39.50 9:52.1
30:50.75 9:55.7
32:35.63 10:29.5
33:51.23 10:53.8
34:08.45 10:59.3
34:21.74 11:03.6
34:48.97 11:12.4
34:51.08 11:13.1
35:37.94 11:28.1
38:20.45 12:20.4
38:48.31 12:29.4
39:10.39 12:36.5
39:35.39 12:44.6
40:20.58 12:59.1
42:20.96 13:37.9
43:50.87 14:06.8
44:32.45 14:20.2

47:56.81

15:26.0

48:44.17 15:41.2
50:44.38 16:19.9
50:52.44 16:22.5
51:51.79 16:41.6
52:54.97 17:01.9
54:11.56 17:26.6
58:59.71 18:59.3

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

A

Timing provided by:

32.8%
32.4%
32.3%
31.2%
31.2%
30.2%
29.4%
29.2%
28.1%
26.9%
26.9%
27.3%
26.2%
26.1%
25.8%

66.5%
66.1%
62.3%
53.1%
55.4%
51.8%
50.7%
54.5%
52.9%
47.0%
46.7%
46.3%
44.9%
45.9%
44.6%
44.0%
40.9%
40.1%
40.8%
41.7%
38.6%
36.2%
35.5%
35.2%
34.4%
31.9%
32.5%
30.6%
32.2%
30.2%
30.1%
26.2%

267 -
269 -
268 -
270 Sl
279 -
284 -
298 -
310 -
316 [EEY
323 -
324 -
321 -
326 -
329 (B8l
332 -

29 -
35 -
42 -
ss B8l
88 -
101 -
108 -
115 -
105 |l
140 -
156 -
161 -
167 -
172 -
171 -
176 -
197 -
207 -
200 -
208 B8l
213 -
239 -
256 (B8l
254 -
274 -
276 -
286 -
289 (68l
303 -
312 -
318 -
333 -
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F50-59

F60-69

F70+

FNoAge

< o0 o w N R

(LS

lw v R

o 3 o Ul

Teresa Sellers
Sandra Secrest
Lori Swindal
Susan Reichert
Karol Curran
Terri Allison
Jordan Lela
Kandice Den
Carmel Kopp
Donna Carlson
Connie Jeska
Judith Blake
Michelle Garcia
Aundria Smith
Norma Fernandez
Selena Zarate
Donna Marchant
Jesusita Aleman-Perez
Linda Kleiner
Brenda Olinger
Nora Faulkner

Laela Quinn

Phyllis Gaudet
Teresita Greqgor

Willa Rachel Wynesberry

Linda S. Woody
Lori Luckey
Roxanne Forster

Olga Ydglesias
Ruth Eyre

Katie Sellers
Caroline Oboli
Yolanda Fischer
Marisa Marshall
Deidra Browne
Dorian Browne
Sally Valtierra
Ara Andonian

Carrollton
Carrollton
CARROLLTON
Carrollton
Dallas
Carrollton
Carrollton
Plano
Carrollton
CARROLLTON
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton
Frisco
Carrollton
Coppell
Carrollton
Carrollton
Grapevine

Coppell

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

GRAND PRAIRIE

Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton

Carrollton
Carrollton
Carrollton

Carrollton

Flower Mound

Flower Mound

Carrollton

Carrollton

27:48.41 8:57.0
27:52.79 8:58.4
32:06.58 10:20.1
32:18.43 10:23.9
34:29.75 11:06.2
35:29.16 11:25.3
40:40.33 13:05.5
41:25.10 13:19.9
42:25.93 13:39.5
43:21.08 13:57.2
44:01.34 14:10.2
44:17.43 14:15.3
44:24.93 14:17.8
45:37.85 14:41.2
46:01.69
47:50.86 15:24.0
48:03.43 15:28.1
48:26.26 15:35.4
49:13.53 15:50.7
49:35.01 15:57.6
49:42.55 15:60.0

43:23.25 13:57.9
45:16.68 14:34.4
48:28.71 15:36.2
49:43.02 16:00.1
51:13.50 16:29.3
51:51.46 16:41.5
56:34.45 18:12.6

43:37.55 14:02.5
51:39.27 16:37.6

25:53.16 8:19.9
31:25.01 10:06.7
45:31.69 14:39.2
45:32.44 14:39.5
51:08.02 16:27.5
51:09.28 16:27.9
52:34.89 16:55.5
109:02.76 22:13.4

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

A

64.9%
61.5%
52.7%
53.0%
53.0%
50.8%
44.4%
40.9%
43.7%
39.5%
39.4%
39.2%
42.3%
37.1%
38.7%
35.4%
39.7%
36.3%
35.3%
35.9%
35.4%

14:48.9

44.5%
43.9%
44.3%
40.0%
39.4%
38.9%
39.2%

62.0%
45.1%

Timing provided by:
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Order of Finish

5K  Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 486 Shihui Mang (M42) 1 M40-49 OA 0.1 18:51.86 6:04.3 18.85 18:52.00 73.5%
2 139 Doug Elmore (M39) 2 M30-39 1st 7.0 19:43.99 6:21.1 19.72 19:51.00 68.7%
3 400 Jeff Pattillo (M29) 3 M20-29 1st 2.0 20:14.04 6:30.8 20.23 20:16.00 63.8%
4 115 Scott Berthel (M47) 4 MA40-49 1st - 20:59.75 6:45.5 20.98 20:59.75 68.6%
5 470 Hugo Martinez (M25) 5 M20-29 2nd --- 21:14.00 6:50.1 21.23 21:14.00 60.8%
6 306 Julio Lopez (M56) 6 M50-59 1st 1.9 21:12.93 6:49.7 21.20 21:14.87 73.0%
7 152 Danny Fuller (M42) 7 M40-49  2nd --- 21:25.61 6:53.8 21.42 21:25.61 64.7%
8 433 Doug Waters (M47) 8 M40-49  3rd 2.3 21:34.93 6:56.8 21.57 21:37.19 66.7%
9 127 Keith Coffman (M54) 9 M50-59 2nd 21:49.80 7:01.6 21.82 21:49.80 69.8%
10 232 Guy Toliver (M24) 10 M20-29 3rd 22:04.58 7:06.3 22.07 22:04.58 58.4%
11 215 Megan Shepherd (F25) -F20—29 OA 35 22:02.54 7:05.7 22.03 22:06.00 67.1%
12 399 Brian Pattillo (M27) 11 M20-29 4th 26 22:06.39 7:06.9 22.10 22:09.00 58.4%
13 174 Carrie Kendrick (F24) -F20—29 1st --- 22:15.01 7:09.7 2225 22:15.01 66.5%
14 431 Haley Feuerbacher (F28) -F20—29 2nd 1.8 22:16.22 7:10.1 22.27 22:18.00 66.5%
15 494 Roger Fry (M53) 12 M50-59 3rd 6.2 22:16.78 7:10.3 22.27 22:23.00 67.8%
16 167 Christopher Horiates (M29) 13 M20-29  5th 1.2 22:47.53 7:20.2 22.78 22:48.74 56.6%
17 182 David Mask (M60) 14 M60-69  1st 22:55.31 7:22.7 2292 22:55.31 70.0%
18 425 Jacob Shepherd (M11) 15 M11-14 1st 1.0 22:57.05 7:23.2 2295 22:58.08 66.6%
19 125 Robert Carrera (M48) 16 M40-49  4th --- 23:13.89 7:28.7 2322 23:13.89 62.5%
20 489 Jami Cooley (F35) -F30—39 st 29 23:16.14 7:29.4 23.27 23:19.04 64.3%
21 251 Alex Barrientos (M31) 17 M30-39 2nd 7.6 23:12.77 7:28.3 23.20 23:20.40 55.8%
22 311 Stephen Mayes (M46) 18 M40-49 5th 128 23:15.21 7:29.1 23.25 23:27.96 61.4%
23 002 Hector Reyes (M32) 19 M30-39 3rd 259 23:12.93 7:28.3 23.20 23:38.81 56.0%
24 151 Lisa Fritz (F27) -F20—29 3rd 24 23:39.37 7:36.9 23.65 23:41.80 62.6%
25 224 Michael Stamp (M52) 20 M50-59 4th 509 23:39.09 7:36.8 23.65 23:45.00 63.4%
26 207 Tom Rice (M43) 21 MA40-49 6th 4.8 23:52.87 7:41.2 23.87 23:57.71 58.5%
27 142 Eric Esquibel (M34) 22 M30-39 4th 45 23:57.35 7:42.6 2395 24:01.82 54.7%
28 205 Kurt Reichert (M53) 23 M50-59 5th 0.9 24:14.20 7:48.1 2423 24:1511 62.4%
29 498 Kimberly Carter (F46) -F40-49 1st 7.3 24:16.86 7:48.9 2427 24:24.13 66.5%
30 175 Charles Kilgore (M32) 24 M30-39  5th 24:30.00 7:53.1 2450 24:30.00 53.1%
31 461 Cory Hohweiler (M34) 25 M30-39 6th 44 24:38.52 7:55.9 24.63 24:42.91 53.2%
32 113 Joey Berry (M33) 26 M30-39 7th 6.1 24:39.60 7:56.2 24.65 24:45.72 52.9%
33 237 Teddy Viator (M60) 27 M60-69 2nd 1.2 25:23.77 8:10.5 25.38 25:25.00 63.2%
34 153 Claudia Gallegos (F37) -F30—39 2nd 8.8 25:16.23 8:08.0 25.27 25:25.00 59.7%
35 159 Cecilia Griffin (F46) -F40-49 2nd 744 24:25.05 7:51.6 2442 25:39.45 66.1%
36 366 Aymerick Simon (M) 28 MNoAge 1st 452 24:57.81 8:02.1 24.95 25:42.98
37 368 Kristina Simon (F39) -F30—39 3rd 85 25:34.54 8:13.9 25.57 25:43.03 59.6%
38 367 Benjamin Simon (M38) 29 M30-39 8th 47.0 24:56.54 8:01.7 24.93 25:43.53 53.9%
39 225 Adam Stocking (M27) 30 M20-29 6th 30.3 25:13.83 8:07.3 25.22 25:44.18 51.1%
40 342 Avery Ramos (F12) -F11-14 lst 3.4 25:41.80 8:16.3 25.68 25:45.16 63.4%
41 145 Dolores Feild-Ketchum (F29)-F20-29 4th  17.2 25:39.24 8:15.4 25.65 25:56.45 57.7%
42 493 Jinna Thompson (F46) -F40—49 3rd 2.9 25:53.87 8:20.1 25.88 25:56.78 62.3%
43 140 Julie Elmore (F38) -F30-39 4th  17.9 25:40.73 8:15.9 25.67 25:58.59 59.0%
44 300 Benjamin Larsen (M21) 31 M20-29 7th  18.9 25:40.21 8:15.7 25.67 25:59.08 50.4%
45 345 Oliver Ramos (M37) 32 M30-39 9th 36 26:06.63 8:24.3 26.10 26:10.26 51.1%
Positive Split fy, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split
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46 361 Katie Sellers (F) ) FNoage  1st 205 25:53.16 8:19.9 25.88 26:13.62

47 359 Aaron Sellers (M) 33 MNoAge 2nd 19.9 25:53.94 8:20.2 25.88 26:13.83

48 365 Travis Sellers (M30) 34 M30-39 10th - 26:13.92 8:26.6 26.22 26:13.92 49.3%
49 108 Juliana Anguiano (F30) -F30-39 5th  28.1 26:04.89 8:23.7 26.07 26:33.02 56.8%
50 177 Jon Koerber (M44) 35 M40-49 7th  41.3 26:05.53 8:23.9 26.08 26:46.80 53.9%
51 147 Scott Fischer (M42) 36 M40-49 8th 9.6 26:37.79 8:34.3 26.62 26:47.43 52.0%
52 490 Cayla Clark (F14) -F11-14 2nd 3.2 26:44.76 8:36.5 26.73 26:48.00 58.7%
53 178 Keith Kupiec (M44) 37 M40-49 9th 305 26:21.35 8:29.0 26.35 26:51.87 53.4%
54 107 Wells Anderson (M67) 38 M60-69 3rd 0.6 26:53.14 8:39.2 26.88 26:53.75 63.6%
55 302 Vincent Larsen (M52) 39 M50-59 6th 175 26:46.04 8:36.9 26.77 27:03.54 56.0%
56 485 Bill Shirley (M68) 40 M60-69 4th - 27:05.96 8:43.3 27.08 27:05.96 63.6%
57 279 Sean Eastwood (M8) 41 MO01-10 st 21.8 26:45.18 8:36.7 26.75 27:06.98 63.6%
58 176 Gideon Knight (M40) 42 M40-49 10th 9.0 26:59.99 8:41.4 26.98 27:09.00 50.6%
59 169 Jose Iglesias (M50) 43 M50-59 7th 7.5 27:01.72 8:42.0 27.02 27:09.19 54.6%
60 390 Raena Williams (F36) -F30-39 6th --- 27:09.88 8:44.6 27.15 27:09.88 55.3%
61 409 Stacey Lee (F36) -F30-39 7th 8.6 27:05.62 8:43.2 27.08 27:14.24 55.4%
62 463 Laurence Blake (M20) 44 M20-29 8th --- 27:40.90 8:54.6 27.67 27:40.90 47.1%
63 500 ArtMartinez (M41) 45 M40-49 11th 31.0 27:12.28 8:45.4 27.20 27:43.25 50.6%
64 364 Teresa Sellers (F55) -F50-59 1st 2.7 27:48.41 8:57.0 27.80 27:51.15 64.9%
65 397 Randy Cutler (M54) 46 M50-59 8th 2.7 27:50.17 8:57.6 27.83 27:52.90 54.7%
66 340 Brian Purcell (M32) 47 M30-39 11th - 27:53.97 8:58.8 27.88 27:53.97 46.6%
67 483 Erik Roberts (M29) 48 M20-29 9th 115 27:47.25 8:56.6 27.78 27:58.76 46.5%
68 203 Rex Redden (M45) 49 M40-49 12th - 28:08.79 9:03.6 28.13 28:08.79 50.4%
69 474 Sandra Secrest (F51) -F50-59 2nd 16.3 27:52.79 8:58.4 27.87 28:09.12 61.5%
70 482 Lianna Roberts (F27) -F20-29 5th 9.9 28:07.64 9:03.2 28.12 28:17.50 52.6%
71 406 John Wrinkle (M53) 50 M50-59 9th - 28:19.00 9:06.9 28.32 28:19.00 53.4%
72 337 Armando Perez (M60) 51 M60-69 5th 8.9 28:16.16 9:05.9 28.27 28:25.02 56.7%
73 423 Stephen Sanchez (M31) 52 M30-39 12th - 28:38.30 9:13.1 28.63 28:38.30 45.3%
74 324 Angel Olivarez (M36) 53 M30-39 13th - 28:43.04 9:14.6 28.72 28:43.04 46.2%
75 216 Marissa Shirley (F32) -F30-39 8th 11.2 28:35.25 9:12.1 28.58 28:46.49 51.9%
76 327 Owen Orozco (M11) 54 M11-14 2nd 7.1 28:50.45 9:17.0 28.83 28:57.58 53.0%
77 120 David Breaux (M35) 55 M30-39 14th 36.3 28:26.07 9:09.1 28.43 29:02.35 46.3%
78 198 Gary Quinn (M63) 56 M60-69 6th 59 29:03.60 9:21.2 29.05 29:09.50 56.7%
79 E Megan Toliver (F24) -F20-29 6th 0.5 29:12.18 9:24.0 29.20 29:12.65 50.7%
80 271 Abigail Clark (F12) -F11-14 3rd - 29:18.93 9:26.1 29.30 29:18.93 55.5%
81 317 Mike Moreland (M31) 57 M30-39 15th 11.8 29:08.33 9:22.7 29.13 29:20.12 44.5%
82 H Derek Moore (M43) 58 M40-49 13th 13.8 29:17.92 9:25.8 29.28 29:31.70 47.7%
83 291 John Kleiner (M) 59 MNoAge 3rd 39.9 28:54.69 9:18.3 28.90 29:34.62

84 452 Tessa Kirby (F21) -F20-29 7th 133 29:28.05 9:29.1 29.47 29:41.35 50.2%
85 466 Amelia Hernandez (F43) -F40-49 4th 117 29:31.36 9:30.1 29.52 29:43.06 53.1%
86 335 Rap Payne (M52) 60 M50-59 10th 3.8 29:41.96 9:33.6 29.68 29:45.80 50.5%
87 228 Luis Tapia (M28) 61 M20-29 1oth 51 29:41.34 9:33.4 29.68 29:46.47 43.5%
88 214 Patrice Schilder (F48) -F40-49 5th 1.1 29:48.94 9:35.8 29.80 29:50.05 55.4%
89 389 Mackenzie Williams (F15) -F15-19 1st 11.3 29:40.69 9:33.2 29.67 29:52.00 52.2%
90 148 Stephen Foote (M61) 62 M60-69 7th - 30:00.01 9:39.4 30.00 30:00.01 53.9%
91 332 Christian Payne (M13) 63 M11l-14 3rd 35 30:01.50 9:39.8 30.02 30:04.95 48.3%
92 186 Stephanie Mistry (F39) -F30-39 9th 3.9 30:07.59 9:41.8 30.12 30:11.48 50.6%
93 255 Hanna Breckenfeld (F15) -F15-19 2nd 34 30:08.96 9:42.2 30.13 30:12.33 51.4%

Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:
ﬁ\
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94 331 Caitlin Payne (F17) -F15-19 3rd 46 30:13.84 9:43.8 30.22 30:18.43 50.0%
95 160 David Griffin (M49) 64 M40-49 14th 65.6 29:14.07 9:24.6 29.23 30:19.62 50.0%
96 121 Mario Cadena (M46) 65 M40-49 15th 33.6 29:47.11 9:35.2 29.78 30:20.73 48.0%
97 448 Chris Cruz (M23) 66 M20-29 1lth 14.0 30:08.28 9:42.0 30.13 30:22.26 42.8%
98 218 Allie Simmons (F20) -F20-29 8th 20.9 30:05.39 9:41.1 30.08 30:26.27 49.2%
99 220 Ron Simmons (M51) 67 M50-59 11th 19.3 30:07.94 9:419 30.12 30:27.22 49.3%
100 161 Tex Grubbs (M54) 68 M50-59 12th 20.1 30:07.98 9:41.9 30.12 30:28.13 50.6%
101 420 Karen Johnson (F41) -F40-49 6th 43.1 29:49.19 9:35.9 29.82 30:32.33 51.8%
102 403 Stephanie Vaughn (F36) -F30-39 10th 30:33.07 9:50.0 30.55 30:33.07 49.1%
103 427 Zoe Sonier (F16) -F15-19 4th 3.8 30:32.70 9:49.9 30.53 30:36.49 50.1%
104 333 Christina Payne (F19) -F15-19 5th 49 30:38.06 9:51.6 30.63 30:42.97 48.5%
105 210 Teresa Romero (F47) -F40-49 7th 1.8 30:50.75 9:55.7 30.83 30:52.59 52.9%
106 267 Juliette Chartier (F11) -Fll-l4 4th 105 30:43.78 9:53.5 30.72 30:54.25 54.2%
107 100 Elizabeth Adams (F30) -F30-39 11th 30:55.99 9:57.4 30.92 30:55.99 47.9%
108 130 Natalie Cuccia (F41) -F40-49 8th 359 30:26.71 9:48.0 30.43 31:02.65 50.7%
109 109 Aaron Ayers (M34) 69 M30-39 1leéth 30.7 30:34.37 9:50.4 30.57 31:05.06 42.9%
110 183 Katie McCracken (F26) -F20-29 9th 135 30:52.73 9:56.3 30.87 31:06.19 47.9%
111 334 Cotton Payne (M18) 70 M15-19 1st 438 31:02.13 9:59.4 31.03 31:06.90 43.0%
112 386 Mckenna Whitaker (F16) -Fl5-19 6th 349 30:32.28 9:49.8 30.53 31:07.21 50.1%
113 387 Scott Whitaker (M50) 71 M50-59 13th 38.0 30:33.11 9:50.0 30.55 31:11.09 48.3%
114 299 Steve Kummerl (M38) 72 M30-39 17th 32.7 30:39.57 9:52.1 30.65 31:12.26 43.9%
115 385 Marty Whitaker (F49) -F40-49 9th 34.8 30:39.50 9:52.1 30.65 31:14.33 54.5%
116 219 Justin Simmons (M30) 73 M30-39 18th 20.8 30:57.06 9:57.7 30.95 31:17.81 41.8%
117 492 James Gray (M43) 74 M40-49 1leth 342 30:44.06 9:53.5 30.73 31:18.29 45.4%
118 341 Michelle Purcell (F30) -F30-39 12th - 31:18.92 10:04.8 31.30 31:18.92 47.3%
119 495 Tim Holland (M35) 75 M30-39 19th 322 30:47.19 9:54.6 30.78 31:19.36 42.8%
120 469 Lisa Leos (F34) -F30-39 13th 11.8 31:14.45 10:03.3 31.23 31:26.25 47.7%
121 465 Nancy Friemel (F32) -F30-39 14th 414 30:46.14 9:54.2 30.77 31:27.56 48.2%
122 471 Caroline Oboli (F) -FNoAge 2nd 7.4 31:25.01 10:06.7 31.42 31:32.43
123 250 Minimol Aneefa (F38) -F30-39 15th 6.4 31:27.07 10:07.4 31.45 31:33.45 48.2%
124 209 Shawna Robinson (F27) -F20-29 1o0th 50.9 30:45.85 9:54.1 30.75 31:36.75 48.1%
125 106 Marinela Amador (F31) -F30-39 l6th 8.8 31:32.46 10:09.1 31.53 31:41.30 47.0%
126 117 Justin Bogle (M33) 76 M30-39 20th 17.0 31:29.28 10:08.1 31.48 31:46.30 41.4%
127 E Noel Schaefers (F37) -F30-39 17th - 31:58.79 10:17.6 31.97 31:58.79 47.1%
128 165 Amy Hayes (F35) -F30-39 18th 431 31:29.21 10:08.1 31.48 32:12.28 47.5%
129 227 Lori Swindal (F50) -F50-59 3rd 8.6 32:06.58 10:20.1 32.10 32:15.16 52.7%
130 360 Andee Sellers (F31) -F30-39 19th 6.0 32:11.95 10:21.8 32.18 32:17.97 46.0%
131 491 Rob Multa (M) 77 MNoAge 4th 40.0 31:39.00 10:11.2 31.65 32:19.00
132 231 Scott Tittle (M50) 78 M50-59 14th 59.9 31:19.88 10:05.1 31.32 32:19.76 47.1%
133 206 Susan Reichert (F51) -F50-59 4th 55 32:18.43 10:23.9 32.30 32:23.89 53.0%
134 172 Michael Johnson (M34) 79 M30-39 21th 217 32:03.81 10:19.2 32.05 32:25.50 40.9%
135 396 Scott Crews (M42) 80 M40-49 17th 32:26.67 10:26.6 32.43 32:26.67 42.7%
136 268 Michael Chartier (M44) 81 M40-49 18th 11.8 32:20.27 10:24.5 32.33 32:32.06 43.5%
137 298 Monica Kummerl (F38) -F30-39 20th - 32:36.53 10:29.7 32.60 32:36.53 46.5%
138 316 Donna Moreland (F32) -F30-39 21th 440 32:00.28 10:18.1 32.00 32:44.25 46.4%
139 110 Alicia Barker (F24) -F20-29 11th 20.3 32:31.51 10:28.1 32.52 32:51.78 45.5%
140 170 Shannon Jarrett (F40) -F40-49 10th 185 32:35.63 10:29.5 32.58 32:54.13 47.0%
141 346 Faith Rolen (F16) -F15-19 7th 479 32:20.49 10:24.6 32.33 33:08.37 47.3%
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142 304 Ryan Loehding (M39) 82 M30-39 22th - 33:10.48 10:40.7 33.17 33:10.48 40.8%
143 303 Jennifer Loehding (F39) -F30-39 22th 224 32:48.46 10:33.6 32.80 33:10.83 46.4%
144 137 Shawn Devereux (M37) 83 M30-39 23th 36.7 32:35.02 10:29.3 32.58 33:11.75 41.0%
145 475 Nathan Eppelman (M6) 84 MO1-10 2nd 234 32:53.06 10:35.1 32.88 33:16.44 56.9%
146 476 Scott Eppelman (M45) 85 M40-49 19th 234 32:53.39 10:35.2 32.88 33:16.77 43.1%
147 309 Rebekah Mayes (F13) -F11-14 5th 125 33:12.52 10:41.3 33.20 33:25.02 48.1%
148 464 Teresa Flores (F21) -F20-29 12th 132 33:13.74 10:41.7 33.22 33:26.94 44.5%
149 472 Paul Reed (M38) 86 M30-39 24th 419 32:55.77 10:35.9 32.92 33:37.68 40.8%
150 188 Ravi Narayan (M42) 87 M40-49 20th 443 32:57.00 10:36.3 32.95 33:41.34 42.1%
151 217 Sarah Shook (F23) -F20-29 13th 514 32:52.74 10:35.0 32.87 33:44.18 45.0%
152 383 Severina Ware (F25) -F20-29 l4ath - 33:57.69 10:55.9 33.95 33:57.69 43.6%
153 382 David Ware (M26) 88 M20-29 12th 239 33:34.28 10:48.3 33.57 33:58.20 38.4%
154 363 Tenielle Sellers (F21) -F20-29 15th - 33:59.49 10:56.5 33.98 33:59.49 43.5%
155 371 Erika Tindall (F36) -F30-39 23th 54 34:01.38 10:57.1 34.02 34:06.81 44.1%
156 200 | Lisalynne Quinn (F44) -F40-49 11th 16.3 33:51.23 10:53.8 33.85 34:07.55 46.7%
157 141 Jeremy Erwin (M39) 89 M30-39 25th 60.8 33:12.85 10:41.4 33.20 34:13.61 40.8%
158 179 Thiem Lim (M34) 90 M30-39 26th 153 33:59.18 10:56.4 33.98 34:14.46 38.6%
159 257 Tina Breckenfeld (F39) -F30-39 24th 35.6 33:43.95 10:51.4 33.72 34:19.54 45.2%
160 444 Amber Casey (F22) -F20-29 16th 154 34:08.11 10:59.2 34.13 34:23.49 43.4%
161 314 Karen Moore (F44) -F40-49 12th 154 34:08.45 10:59.3 34.13 34:23.83 46.3%
162 388 Kennedy Williams (F7) -FOl-lo 1st 8.3 34:16.22 11:01.8 34.27 34:2451 54.8%
163 276 Joe Diaz (M36) 91 M30-39 27th 38.0 33:52.44 10:54.2 33.87 34:30.44 39.1%
164 134 Robert Davila (M63) 92 M60-69 8th 445 33:51.53 10:53.9 33.85 34:36.08 48.6%
165 229 Kyle Taylor (M25) 93 M20-29 13th 524 33:43.90 10:51.4 33.72 34:36.30 38.2%
166 430 Nefferty Edwards (F31) -F30-39 25th 27.2 34:09.24 10:59.6 34.15 34:36.46 43.4%
167 208 Lisa Robidoux (F41) -F40-49 13th 17.9 34:21.74 11:03.6 34.35 34:39.64 44.9%
168 131 Karol Curran (F56) -F50-59 5th  11.0 34:29.75 11:06.2 34.48 34:40.74 53.0%
169 432 Robyn Turner (F32) -F30-39 26th - 34:49.41 11:12.5 34.82 34:49.41 42.6%
170 391 Colton Willis (M36) 94 M30-39 28th 325 34:18.21 11:02.5 34.30 34:50.75 38.7%
171 338 Erica Pisciotta (F42) -F40-49 1l4th --- 34:51.08 11:13.1 34.85 34:51.08 44.6%
172 222 Kristin Smith (F45) -F40-49 15th 255 34:48.97 11:12.4 34.80 35:14.44 45.9%
173 243 Isaac Williams (M48) 95 M40-49 21th 7.9 35:08.48 11:18.7 35.13 35:16.39 41.3%
174 126 Shaun Chooi (M44) 96 M40-49 22th 17.1 35:05.36 11:17.7 35.08 35:22.49 40.1%
175 W Maureen Rowles (F29) -F20-29 17th 515 34:34.93 11:07.9 34.57 35:26.46 42.8%
176 196 Raven Patrick (F43) -F40-49 16th - 35:37.94 11:28.1 35.62 35:37.94 44.0%
177 105 Terri Allison (F55) Bl rso50  sth 222 35:29.16 11:25.3 35.48 35:51.37 50.8%
178 E Ana Perez (F16) -F15-19 8th 8.1 35:50.24 11:32.1 35.83 35:58.35 42.7%
179 102 Andy Adcock (M30) 97 M30-39 29th 56.7 35:17.40 11:21.5 35.28 36:14.06 36.6%
180 496 Bob Garza (M67) 98 M60-69 9th 68.2 35:23.54 11:23.5 35.38 36:31.77 48.3%
181 266 Josh Casey (M23) 99 M20-29 14th 1438 36:17.55 11:40.9 36.28 36:32.33 35.5%
182 240 David Walker (M43) 100 M40-49 23th - 36:40.99 11:48.4 36.67 36:40.99 38.1%
183 202 Mike Ramos (M44) 101 M40-49 24th 315 36:09.51 11:38.3 36.15 36:41.00 38.9%
184 428 Tylesha Washington (F30) -F30-39 27th  26.6 36:29.62 11:44.8 36.48 36:56.22 40.6%
185 296 Kayla Kummerl (F11) -Fll-l4 6th 26.5 36:37.10 11:47.2 36.62 37:03.63 45.4%
186 185 Chip Melara (M67) 102 M60-69 10th 60.3 36:13.30 11:39.5 36.22 37:13.65 47.2%
187 437 Steven Steward (M47) 103 M40-49 25th 44.4 36:43.49 11:49.2 36.72 37:27.91 39.2%
188 480 Michael Vertz (M46) 104 M40-49 26th 145 37:18.47 12:00.5 37.30 37:33.00 38.3%
189 204 Jamie Reeder (F36) -F30-39 28th 449 36:50.58 11:51.5 36.83 37:35.53 40.7%
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190 297 Krista Kummerl (F11) -F11-14 7th  26.7 37:16.86 11:60.0 37.27 37:43.59 44.6%
191 293 Caitlin Kresta (F11) -F11-14 8th 27.0 37:17.20 12:00.1 37.28 37:44.18 44.6%
192 133 Suzanne Danhof (F36) -F30-39 29th - 37:52.34 12:11.4 37.87 37:52.34 39.6%
193 273 Cynthia Cortez (F25) -F20-29 18th 38:00.70 12:14.1 38.00 38:00.70 38.9%
194 274 Lily Cortez (F28) -F20-29 19th 422 37:19.61 12:00.9 37.32 38:01.83 39.6%
195 325 Carmen Olivarez (F34) -F30-39 30th 38:03.68 12:15.0 38.05 38:03.68 39.2%
196 372 Kai Tindall (M7) 105 M01-10 3rd 5.2 38:06.47 12:15.9 38.10 38:11.63 46.7%
197 328 Tammy Orozco (F43) -F40-49 17th - 38:20.45 12:20.4 38.33 38:20.45 40.9%
198 138 Scott Drake (M37) 106 M30-39  30th 38:30.73 12:23.8 38.50 38:30.73 34.7%
199 436 Elena Martinez (F36) -F30-39 31th 20.0 38:33.98 12:24.8 38.55 38:54.00 38.9%
200 201 Laurie Ramos (F45) -F40-49 18th 39:10.39 12:36.5 39.17 39:10.39 40.8%
201 457 Richard Udovich (M) 107 MNoAge 5th 54.1 38:29.68 12:23.4 38.48 39:23.80

202 458 Thomas Udovich (M5) 108 M01-10  4th 537 38:30.24 12:23.6 38.50 39:23.94 51.3%
203 455 Andrew Udovich (M36) 109 M30-39 31th 54.0 38:30.08 12:23.5 38.50 39:24.11 34.4%
204 417 Andrea Harris (F34) -F30-39 32th - 39:30.17 12:42.9 39.50 39:30.17 37.7%
205 288 Sarah Henry (F32) -F30-39 33th 377 38:56.61 12:32.1 38.93 39:34.33 38.1%
206 281 Daniela Figueroa (F11) -F11-14 9th 533 38:44.97 12:28.3 38.73 39:38.26 42.9%
207 280 Bertha Figueroa (F42) -F40-49 19th 55.3 38:48.31 12:29.4 38.80 39:43.58 40.1%
208 301 Deolinda Larsen (F48) -F40-49 20th 19.0 39:35.39 12:44.6 39.58 39:54.44 41.7%
209 497 Raigan Thompson (F10) -F01-1O 2nd 128 39:51.64 12:49.8 39.85 40:04.47 42.8%
210 194 Jenna Otto (F34) -F30-39 34th 70.1 39:01.27 12:33.6 39.02 40:11.41 38.2%
211 171 Maleka Jiwani (F31) -F30-39 35th - 40:12.05 12:56.4 40.20 40:12.05 36.9%
212 278 Brian Eastwood (M12) 110 M11-14 4th 23.6 40:12.71 12:56.6 40.20 40:36.28 37.0%
213 312 Suzanne Mccaskill (F42) -F40-49 21th 243 40:20.58 12:59.1 40.33 40:44.85 38.6%
214 404 Alison Wimberley (F36) -F30-39 36th 42.8 40:09.74 12:55.6 40.15 40:52.52 37.4%
215 104 Jordan Lela (F55) -F50-59 7th 231 40:40.33 13:05.5 40.67 41:03.44 44.4%
216 135 Shannon Dean (F39) -F30-39 37th 337 40:33.14 13:03.2 40.55 41:06.85 37.6%
217 481 Naomi Vertz (F15) -F15-19 9th 14.0 40:54.01 13:09.9 40.90 41:08.02 37.9%
218 412 Elisha Bejsovec (F34) -F30-39 38th 28.6 40:59.94 13:11.8 40.98 41:28.54 36.4%
219 429 Kameelah White (F33) -F30-39 39th 28.0 41:02.24 13:12.5 41.03 41:30.21 36.2%
220 136 Kandice Den (F50) -F50-59 8th 119 41:25.10 13:19.9 41.42 41:37.00 40.9%
221 164 Brittany Harwood (F23) -F20-29 20th 29.1 41:10.07 13:15.0 41.17 41:39.15 36.0%
222 402 Ashley Tackett (F28) -on-zg 21th 40.0 41:04.69 13:13.3 41.07 41:44.69 36.0%
223 356 Benjamin Segars (M29) 111 M20-29 15th - 42:20.06 13:37.6 42.33 42:20.06 30.5%
224 187 Rebecca Mullin (F39) -F30-39 40th - 42:26.62 13:39.7 42.43 42:26.62 35.9%
225 419  Stacy Jackson (F33) -F30-39 41th 27.1 41:59.95 13:31.1 41.98 42:27.10 35.4%
226 484 Victoria Larsen (F21) -F20-29 22th - 42:27.73 13:40.0 42.45 42:27.73 34.9%
227 193 James Otto (M34) 112 M30-39 33th 70.9 41:19.31 13:18.0 41.32 42:30.20 31.7%
228 310 Stephanie Mayes (F15) -Fl5-19 1oth 134 42:23.20 13:38.6 42.38 42:36.63 36.6%
229 295 Jamie Kresta (F5) -F01-10 3rd 284 42:16.52 13:36.4 42.27 42:44.91 48.3%
230 292 Anthony Kresta (M47) 113 M40-49 27th 31.3 42:17.65 13:36.8 42.28 42:48.94 34.0%
231 467 Bob Kopp (M57) 114 M50-59 15th 251 42:25.63 13:39.4 42.42 42:50.70 36.8%
232 468 Carmel Kopp (F57) -F50-59 9th 251 42:25.93 13:39.5 42.42 42:51.07 43.7%
233 413 Avery Doyle (F9) -F01-10 4th  46.3 42:06.13 13:33.1 42.10 42:52.40 41.7%
234 415 Maddie Doyle (F10) -F01-10 5th 464 42:06.63 13:33.2 42.10 42:53.04 40.5%
235 358 Michael Segars (M5) 115 MO01-10 5th - 42:54.63 13:48.7 42.90 42:54.63 46.1%
236 440 Susan Ahern (F33) -F30-39 42th - 42:56.71 13:49.4 42.93 42:56.71 34.6%
237 438 Emily Ahern (F6) -F01-1O 6th - 42:56.71 13:49.4 4293 42:56.71 45.5%
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238 357 Courtney Segars (F30) B8 030  43th 483 42:09.02 13:34.0 42.15 42:57.31 35.1%
239 414 Kimberly Doyle (F40) 3049 22th 443 42:20.96 13:37.9 4233 43:0526 36.2%
240 411 Ellen Shaunessy (F35) -F30-39 44th 394 42:37.89 13:43.3 42.62 43:17.27 35.1%
241 114 Misty Berry (F33) [#8 030  45th 708 42:23.95 13:38.8 42.38 43:34.77 35.1%
242 264  Walker Carmichael (M) 116 MNoAge 6th 50.5 42:47.17 13:46.3 42.78 43:37.64

243 262 Ainsley Carmichael (F8)  [@BjF01-10  7th 521 42:45.50 13:45.8 42.75 43:37.65 42.4%
244 265 Wiliam Carmichael (M38) 117 M30-39  34th - 43:38.17 14:02.7 43.63 43:38.17 30.8%
245 124 Donna Carlson (F51) -F50-59 10th 18.3 43:21.08 13:57.2 43.35 43:39.37 39.5%
246 318 Adam Newman (M32) 118 M30-39 35th 36.9 43:03.75 13:51.6 43.05 43:40.63 30.2%
247 408 Christa Danesh (F32) B8 039  <6th 402 43:04.97 13:52.0 43.07 43:4521 34.4%
248 199 Laela Quinn (F60) [@§reo60 1t 251 43:23.25 13:57.9 43.38 43:48.38 44.5%
249 373 Colleen Udovich (F38) @030  47th 553 42:58.53 13:50.0 42.97 43:53.84 35.3%
250 456 Elizabeth Udovich (F6) #0110 sth 43:53.99 14:07.8 43.88 43:53.99 44.5%
251 248 Olga Yglesias (F80) &8 o+ 1st 328 43:37.55 14:02.5 43.62 44:10.39 62.0%
252 426 Terry Simons (M55) 119 M50-59 16th 57.3 43:17.04 13:55.9 43.28 44:14.37 35.5%
253 435 Connie Jeska (F52) [@@rso50  11th 310 44:01.34 14:10.2 44.02 44:32.33 39.4%
254 192 Paula Ortiz (F43) @040 23th 44:32.45 14:20.2 4453 44:32.45 352%
255 362 Ted Sellers (M63) 120 M60-69  1lth - 44:34.13 14:20.7 4457 44:34.13 37.0%
256 348 Veronica Rolen (F42) 882049 24th 470 43:50.87 14:06.8 43.83 44:37.88 35.5%
257 462 Judith Blake (F52) @050 12th 220 44:17.43 14:15.3 44.28 44:39.44 39.2%
258 154 Michelle Garcia (F58) @050 13th 237 44:24.93 14:17.8 44.40 44:48.58 42.3%
259 195 Kelly Parma (M39) 121 M30-39 36th 58.3 44:00.96 14:10.0 44.00 44:59.30 30.8%
260 477  Audrey Kleiner (F13) 881114 10th 45:15.39 14:34.0 4525 45:15.39 35.3%
261 156 Phyllis Gaudet (F62) [ reo-60 2nd 205 45:16.68 14:34.4 4527 45:37.23 43.9%
262 487 Yolanda Fischer (F) [ rNorge 3ra 97 45:31.69 14:39.2 4552 45:41.38

263 488 Marisa Marshall (F) @ rNoAge  4th 94 45:32.44 14:39.5 4553 45:41.83

264 375 Michele Valtierra (F22) @020 23th 45:54.68 14:46.6 45.90 45:54.68 32.2%
265 221 Aundria Smith (F50) 5050  14ch 327 45:37.85 14:41.2 4562 46:10.51 37.1%
266 146 Norma Fernandez (F54)  [{BJF50-59 15th 204 46:01.69 14:48.9 46.02 46:22.04 38.7%
267 263 De'Anne Carmichael (F37) |[HBJF30-39 48th 518 45:54.77 14:46.7 45.90 46:46.58 32.8%
268 128 Cher Cope (F35) [@jrso30  <oth 379 46:13.71 14:52.8 4622 46:51.62 32.3%
269 319 Heather Newman (F35) @030 soth 390 46:13.31 14:52.6 46.22 46:52.28 32.4%
270 191 Laura Ortiz (F30) 8 Fs0-39 s51th 161 47:28.53 15:16.9 47.47 47:4459 31.2%
271 398 Lesa Delira (F27) 2020 24th 47:47.72 15:23.0 47.78 47:47.72 31.0%
272 407 Selena Zarate (F50) [Bfrsos0 16th 47:50.86 15:24.0 47.83 47:50.86 35.4%
273 181 Donna Marchant (F59) [Bgrso50 17th 48:03.43 15:28.1 48.05 48:03.43 39.7%
274 244 Kim Wilson (F48) B8 Fs0-40  25th 320 47:56.81 15:26.0 47.93 48:28.82 34.4%
275 249 Jesusita Aleman-Perez (F53)-F50-59 18th 10.2 48:26.26 15:35.4 48.43 48:36.45 36.3%
276 157 Diana Gregor (F42) B 040 26th 48:44.17 15:41.2 4873 48:44.17 31.9%
277 158 Teresita Gregor (F67) B8 reo60 3ra 252 48:28.71 15:36.2 48.47 48:53.86 44.3%
278 424 Robert Saunders (M71) 122 M70+ 1st 56.3 47:59.23 15:26.7 47.98 48:5551 37.2%
279 111 Maria Barrios (F38) [Bfrs030  s2th 210 48:35.25 15:38.3 48.58 48:56.29 31.2%
280 190 Brenda Olinger (F54) [B8rs050 19th 49:35.01 15:57.6 49.58 49:35.01 35.9%
281 499 Mary Kleiner (F9) [B§ro1-10  oth 394 49:12.59 15:50.3 49.20 49:51.98 35.7%
282 478 Linda Kleiner (F52) g 5050 20th 395 49:13.53 15:50.7 49.22 49:53.07 35.3%
283 479 Olivia Kleiner (F15) 8510 11th 360 50:01.48 16:06.1 50.02 50:37.51 31.0%
284 155 Anafi Garza (F39) B3 rs030 s3th 287 50:22.43 16:12.8 50.37 50:51.15 30.2%
285 163 Alexandria Harwood (F23)  [B8]F20-29  25th 291 50:24.16 16:13.4 50.40 50:53.29 29.4%
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286 446 Shayna Casey (F48) -F40-49 27th 14.9 50:44.38 16:19.9 50.73 50:59.33 32.5%
287 445 Danny Casey (M50) 123 M50-59 17th 16.2 50:43.35 16:19.6 50.72 50:59.50 29.1%
288 394 Linda S. Woody (F63) -F60-69 4th 51:13.50 16:29.3 51.22 51:13.50 39.4%
289 245 Tanzy Wilson (F42) -F40-49 28th 325 50:52.44 16:22.5 50.87 51:24.97 30.6%
290 349 Brycen Ronning (M8) 124 M01-10 6th 61.9 50:39.88 16:18.4 50.65 51:41.76 33.6%
291 259 Deven Browne (F11) -F11-14 11th 675 50:38.25 16:17.9 50.63 51:45.78 32.9%
292 354 Tacia Ronning (F11) -F11-14 12th 624 50:43.54 16:19.6 50.72 51:45.89 32.8%
293 352 Mariah Ronning (F7) -F01-1O 10th 627 50:50.00 16:21.7 50.83 51:52.73 36.9%
294 162 Phil Guinn (M65) 125 M60-69 12th 22.8 51:40.56 16:38.0 51.67 52:03.37 32.5%
295 350 Kylie Ronning (F9) -F01-1O 1ith 629 51:09.06 16:27.8 51.15 52:11.92 34.3%
296 258 Deidra Browne (F) -FNoAge 5th  71.3 51:08.02 16:27.5 51.13 52:19.33

297 260 Dorian Browne (F) -FNoAge 6th 70.8 51:09.28 16:27.9 51.15 52:20.05

298 261 Wendy Browne (F36) -F30-39 54th 722 51:08.00 16:27.5 51.13 52:20.19 29.4%
299 143 Ruth Eyre (F72) -F70+ 2nd 51.0 51:39.27 16:37.6 51.65 52:30.26 45.1%
300 286 Brooke Henry (F7) -F01-10 12th 36.9 51:55.94 16:42.9 51.92 52:32.88 36.1%
301 392 Aaron Willms (M47) 126 M40-49 28th 426 51:50.41 16:41.1 51.83 52:33.04 27.8%
302 376 Ruben Valtierra (M) 127 MNoAge 7th 52:34.04 16:55.2 52.57 52:34.04

303 393 Lydia Willms (F49) -F40-49 29th 424 51:51.79 16:41.6 51.85 52:34.16 32.2%
304 377 Sally Valtierra (F) -FNoAge 7th - 52:34.89 16:55.5 52.57 52:34.89

305 405 Jonathan Wimberley (M39) 128 M30-39 37th 64.7 51:32.81 16:35.5 51.53 52:37.48 26.3%
306 144 Nora Faulkner (F53) -F50-59 21th 175.5 49:42.55 15:60.0 49.70 52:38.01 35.4%
307 247 Willa Rachel Wynesberry (F6-F60-69 5th 175.6 49:43.02 16:00.1 49.72 52:38.65 40.0%
308 180 Lori Luckey (F63) -F60-69 6th 49.8 51:51.46 16:41.5 51.85 52:41.27 38.9%
309 353 Rob Ronning (M41) 129 M40-49 29th 65.9 51:51.72 16:41.6 51.85 52:57.58 26.5%
310 351 Lavelle Ronning (F38) -F30-39 55th 65.8 51:52.39 16:41.8 51.87 52:58.20 29.2%
311 283 Lili Figueroa (F13) -F11-14 13th 54.9 52:19.47 16:50.5 52.32 53:14.41 30.5%
312 294 Celeste Kresta (F45) -F40-49 30th 29.9 52:54.97 17:01.9 52.90 53:24.86 30.2%
313 284 Oscar Figueroa (M43) 130 M40-49 30th 56.0 52:47.50 16:59.5 52.78 53:43.46 26.4%
314 282 Isabela Figueroa (F8) -F01-10 13th 54.8 52:58.47 17:03.1 52.97 53:53.24 34.2%
315 370 Nikhil Thomas (M8) 131 MO01-10 7th 4.6 53:59.42 17:22.7 53.98 54:04.02 31.5%
316 369 Justine Thomas (F38) -F30-39 56th 5.6 53:59.22 17:22.6 53.98 54:04.82 28.1%
317 447 Dennis Cauble (M65) 132 M60-69 13th - 54:10.92 17:26.4 54.17 54:10.92 31.0%
318 330 Becky Payne (F47) -F40-49 31th - 54:11.56 17:26.6 54.18 54:11.56 30.1%
319 I Shelley Walton (F29) -F20-29 26th 56.6 54:15.88 17:28.0 54.25 55:12.51 27.3%
320 189 Rachel Nibbe (F28) -F20-29 27th 57.1 54:15.58 17:27.9 54.25 55:12.73 27.3%
321 379 Anna Velarde (F37) -F30-39 57th 7.0 55:12.11 17:46.1 55.20 55:19.15 27.3%
322 % Emma Velarde (F7) -F01-1O l4th 438 55:15.41 17:47.1 55.25 55:20.19 34.0%
323 473 Stephanie Riley (F32) -F30-39 58th 49.2 55:03.97 17:43.4 55.05 55:53.20 26.9%
324 103 Courtney Albright (F31) -F30-39 59th 48.9 55:05.88 17:44.1 55.08 55:54.76 26.9%
325 184 J.T. McKinney (M67) 133 M60-69 14th 58.6 55:57.33 18:00.6 55.95 56:55.88 30.5%
326 116 Sonia Blanks (F31) -F30-39 60th 54.7 56:38.02 18:13.7 56.63 57:32.75 26.2%
327 132 Sharon Cuypers (F26) -F20-29 28th 56.0 56:37.91 18:13.7 56.62 57:33.95 26.1%
328 149 Roxanne Forster (F69) -F60-69 7th  60.4 56:34.45 18:12.6 56.57 57:34.81 39.2%
329 226 Grace Strain (F33) -F30-39 61th 729 56:52.40 18:18.3 56.87 58:05.32 26.1%
330 239 Christine Wagner-Powers (F -F20-29 29th 522 57:33.46 18:31.6 57.55 58:25.68 25.7%
331 236 Meagan Vaughn (F28) -F20-29 30th 17.0 58:34.58 18:51.2 58.57 58:51.58 25.3%
332 230 Nicole Threadgill (F38) -F30-39 62th 157 58:43.15 18:54.0 58.72 58:58.86 25.8%
333 246 Denise Woods (F41) -F40-49 32th 58:59.71 18:59.3 58.98 58:59.71 26.2%

Positive Split fi, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split

. DeltaViewTiming.com



334 443 Raffi Andonian (M) 134 MNoAge 8th 46.3 109:04.49 22:14.0 69.07 109:50.76

335 441 Ara Andonian (F) -FNoAge 8th 488 109:02.76 22:13.4 69.03109:51.56
336 150 Gregory Forster Jr. (M44) 135 M40-49  31th - 110:14.58 22:36.5 70.23110:14.58 20.0%
Average Finish Time:  37:01 Average Age Grade:  44.46%
Positive Sp“t 4 Timing provided by:
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